waste collection not to exceed Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000.00) 

• Approval of Resolution G2026-13 approving the expenditures for clean-up day not to exceed 

Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000.00) 

• Approval of Resolution G2026-14 approving the expenditures in the amount not to exceed 

Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) for newsletter expenses and dispensing of the 

second reading. 

• Approval of Resolution G2026-15 adopting message parlor regulations and ordering notice. 

• Approval of Resolution G2026-16 authorizing the township administrator to hire Mae Archer

[...]

• Approval of Resolution G2026-17 authorizing acceptance of grass mowing bids and 

awarding the contracts to Grunder in the amount of Sixty-Five Thousand Twenty-Four 

Dollars and No Cents ($65,624.00) and award contracts to Brian Christian Landscaping in 

the amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents 

($27,430.00) and River Oaks in the amount of Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and No 

Cents ($6,630.00) 

• Approval of an expenditure of $6,771.82 for 2 new portable radios for the Administrator and 

Director of Public Works. 

• Approval given to the township administrator to advertise for the 2026 Road Project. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION – To consider the employment of a public employee pursuant to R.C.